

			10221950	07				
FORM F	PTO-1595	RECORDA	TION FORM	COVER SH	ε É Τ	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
		D.	Patent and Trademark					
Zoothe	aas & Halsey Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and			tached original d	locuments or copy	thereof.	
1.	Name o	of conveying party(ies): eop EOM	Tradeniano. Ficar	se record the ac	adried original o	occurrence of copy	314 TO	<u></u>
2.	Name a	and Address of receiving	party(ies):				7.232.	7/50
	416 Ma Suwon	JNG ELECTRONICS CO etan-dong, Paldal-gu City, Kyungki-do ic of Korea	0., LTD. 09/0	3/02	, ~		3071	1
3.	Nature _ X 	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:		Merger Change of	Name			
		on Date(s): August 24,		101	232	314		
4.		tion number(s) or patent s document is being filed The execution date(s) o The title is: APPARATU OR	together with a of the application	is/are: Aug	ust 24, 2002		EDENSITY	
	☐ This (a) (b)	s document is being filed Patent Application No(s Patent No(s).	after filing of the)/, f , issued	e application îled	:;	or		
5.	STAAS Attentio 700 Ele	and address of party to w & HALSEY LLP on: <u>Michael D. Stein</u> eventh Street, N.W., Suite agton, D.C. 20001			t: <u>1293.1425</u> 09/05/2002 H			
6.	Total n	umber of applications and	d patents involv	ed: <u>1</u>	01 FC:581		40.00 00	
7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge			nt)			
8.		t Account No.: 19-3935 duplicate copy of this pa				harged to this [Deposit Account)	
9.	To the	ent and signature. best of my knowledge an a true copy of the origina		egoing inforn ,	nation is true	and correct and	d any attached	
		n, Reg. No. 37,240 n Signing	Sign	www.p.s.		<u>Septembe</u> Date	er 3, 2002	
				<u>T</u>	otal number	of pages includ	ing cover sheet: 2	2
DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	AUE.						

PATENT REEL: 013267 FRAME: 0450

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	LTD.	_			
416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-	gu, Suwon-city, Ky	ungki-do,			
Republic of Korea					
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whic ind transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excli	h is hereby acknowledged, thusive right, title and interest t	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assi to the invention entitled			
Title of Invention) APPARATUS TO CONTROL COLOR	D DECTEMBATION AND	TMACE DENGTEY			
APPARATUS TO CONTROL COLOR	R REGISTRATION AND	IMAGE DENSITI			
lating to International Patent Application PCT/. tates was executed on even date herewith or,	JP/and/or for the state of the state o	which application for Letters Patent of the Uni			
al executed on 24 August 2002	; (Insert date of exe	cution of application, if not concurrent)			
b) filed on	. Any registered atte	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh			
Serial No/;	Street, N.W., Wasi	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when			
	known.	to inservin to, ore specified data, when			
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) o	f the United States granted on	said application and any continuation, division			
	attacking brand thorough for t	he full term or terms for which the said Lette			
newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ap	densions thereof (collectively	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette			
newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ap tent(s) may be granted and including any ex tent(s)").	tensions thereof (collectively	, hereinafter, *said application(s) and Lette			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by	ctensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without c	 hereinafter, *said application(s) and Lette charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE 			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem in	ctensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expe	c, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette tharge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem intection for said invention, including in the preplemt(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina	ctensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without onecessary, desirable or expertation and prosecution of said tion, or public use proceeding	tharge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding.			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem intection for said invention, including in the preprent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to same assate assignments and declarations, taking a	said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of said tion, or public use proceeding the, such acts to include but in the suc	tharge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem attention for said invention, including in the preplent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to san parate assignments and declarations, taking adence.	ctensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or experience and prosecution of said tion, or public use proceeding ne, such acts to include but nell rightful oaths, providing said and providing said rightful oaths, providing said rightful oath	tharge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem obtection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to sample assignments and declarations, taking adence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention tents and declarations.	said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of saintion, or public use proceeding ne, such acts to include but neall rightful paths, providing such acts (have) affixed his	thereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter that the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the first signature(s).			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of tection for said invention, including in the preparation, in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to sample assignments and declarations, taking adence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventyped Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ctensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said stion, or public use proceeding ne, such acts to include but null rightful oaths, providing stantor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)	thereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter that the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing thereing signature(s).			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of tection for said invention, including in the preparation, in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to sample assignments and declarations, taking adence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventyped Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ctensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said stion, or public use proceeding ne, such acts to include but null rightful oaths, providing stantor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)	tharge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of tection for said invention, including in the prepient(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to sample assignments and declarations, taking adence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventyped Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ctensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said stion, or public use proceeding ne, such acts to include but null rightful oaths, providing stantor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)	thereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter that the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing thereing signature(s).			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem obtection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to sample assignments and declarations, taking adence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention tents and declarations.	said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said atton, or public use proceeding the, such acts to include but mall rightful oaths, providing stantor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) 24 August 2002	tharge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing their heir signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessless)			
tent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of tection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to sample assignments and declarations, taking addence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventive of Inventor(s) Low Your Services Yoon—seop Eom	said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or experiental and prosecution of said attoin, or public use proceeding the, such acts to include but in sail rightful oaths, providing stantor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) 24 August 2002	tharge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the horizontal dientification of the limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the horizontal dientification of the limited of the limited to executing all papers. The limited to executing all papers and producing the limited of the limited to executing all papers.			

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 013267 FRAME: 0451